The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN TxxxxCP 2013.11.26-B/0 Page 1 of 3
FEATURES
● Four-port isolation(signal input, signal output,
power supply and Isolation power output)
● High accuracy (0.1% F.S.)
● High linearity (0.1% F.S.)
● Isolation voltage(2.5KVDC/60S)
● Extremely low temperature drift (35PPM/℃)

——TxxxxCP
RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
TXXXXCP
Package
Isolation power output
Power supply
Signal output
Signal input
Product series
Bipolar input/ouput
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Power Supply Input Output Isolation Power Output Channels
T5230CP 24V ±10V ±20 mA None 1
T5530CP 24V ±10V ±10V None 1
T5533CP 24V ±10V ±10V 24V 1
T5540CP 15V ±10V ±10V None 1
T5550CP 12V ±10V ±10V None 1
T6530CP 24V ±5V ±10V None 1
T6630CP 24V ±5V ±5V None 1
T6640CP 15V ±5V ±5V None 1
T6650CP 12V ±5V ±5V None 1
T6660CP 5V ±5V ±5V None 1
Note: We could also offer customer design for special input and output.
Power supply:24/15/12VDC;
Input signal: 0～±5V/±10V;
Output signal: 0～±5V/±10V；
Isolation power output: 24/15/12/5VDC.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Power Supply
Power Supply (Nominal Power Supply) ±5%
Input consumption ≤2W
Power Protection Reverse protection
Isolation Power Output
Output Voltage (Nominal) ±10%
Output Current ≤25mA
Signal Input
Input Signal See product program
Input Impedance ≥10MΩ (@ max input signal)
Overload -15V<Vin<15V
Signal Output
Output Signal See product program
Load ability ≥2KΩ(Voltage output) ≤500Ω(Current output @20mA)
The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN TxxxxCP 2013.11.26-B/0 Page 2 of 3
TRANSMISSION CHARACTERISTICS
Zero Offset 0.1%F.S.
Gain Error 0.1%F.S.
Temperature Drift 0.0035%F.S./°C (-25 ~ +71°C)
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Galvanic Isolation Four-port isolation (signal input, signal output, power supply and Power distribution)
Isolation Voltage
2.5kVDC (Tested for 1minute and leakage current < 1mA, humidity < 70%)
(Note: It is 500VDC between input and isolation power out when there is isolation power out)
Insulation Resistance 100MΩ,500VDC (Between signal input, signal output, power supply and isolation power output)
OTHER CHARACTERISTICS
Ambient
temperature